

Sessions 102 of 2024
R.No. 36/ 2024
CNR WBBB09000101-2024

12
08.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of C.S.W. 1.

It appears today that inadvertently due to bonafide mistake the record was fixed for cross-examination of P.W.-1 instead of examination in chief of P.W.-1.

Ld P.P. in charge is present with C.S.W. 1 by filing hazira.

All seven accused persons on C/B are present with their Ld. Advocate by filing hazira.

Record is taken up for evidence.

C.S.W. 1 namely Md. Afroz Aktar is examined in chief, cross-examined in full as P.W. 1 and discharged.

Document and signatures of P.W.-1 are marked as Exhibits-1, 1/1 and 2 respectively.

Matter fixed on **09.03.2026** for evidence of C.S.W. 2

and **10.03.2026** for C.S.W. 3.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is requested to take necessary steps for appearance of the witnesses positively on the date so fixed.

All accused persons on C/B to remain present before this court on the date fixed positively.

D/C by me.

ADJ, FTC. Dubrajpur
Birbhum